IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS163-ZH LUXEON V Product Datasheet  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON V 是一种基于芯片级封装 (CSP) 的大功率发射器，在极端操作条件下
提供最大通量和更出色的可靠性。这种世界级性能是通过晶粒、封装及荧光体
方面的技术突破而实现的。最终造就了一款超越当前竞争产品、实现领先照明
和灯具设计的产品。
luXEon V

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON V LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 1400mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON V follow the convention below:
L  1  V  1  –  A  A  B  B  0  3  V  C  0  D  D  D  D
Where:
A  A  – designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B  – designates CRI (70=70CRI minimum, 7T=70CRI typical)
C  – designates SDCM (3=3-step MacAdam ellipse, 5=5-step MacAdam ellipse, 7=7-step MacAdam ellipse)
D  D  D  D – designates minimum luminous flux (optional)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON V, 5-step MacAdam ellipse, 4000K 70CRI:
L  1  V  1  –  4  0  7  0  0  3  V  5  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON V is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS163-ZH LUXEON V Product Datasheet  20170811 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON V at 1400mA, Tj=85°C .
nomInal
CCt CRI [1, 2]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm)
PaRt numbER [3]
mInImum tyPICal
3000K 70 minimum 480 545 L1V1-307003Vx00000
4000K 70 minimum 510 576 L1V1-407003Vx00000
5000K 70 minimum 510 580 L1V1-507003Vx00000
5700K 70 minimum 510 580 L1V1-577003Vx00000
6500K 70 minimum 510 580 L1V1-657003Vx00000
5700K 70 typical 510 580 L1V1-577T03Vx00000
6500K 70 typical 510 580 L1V1-657T03Vx00000
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher for those parts with minimum 70CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed. Minimum CRI is 68.5 for parts with 70CRI typical.
3. x = 5 or 7 and defines the number of MacAdam ellipse steps.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2 . Optical characteristics for LUXEON V at 1400mA, Tj=85°C .
PaRt numbER tyPICal total InCludEd anglE [1] tyPICal VIEwIng anglE [2]
L1V1-xxxx03Vx0xxxx 150° 120°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
DS163-ZH LUXEON V Product Datasheet  20170811 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4